Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Frontier Shoot 2005

August 5-7, 2005
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

Jim Potee
Richard Lernout
Erie Ann Lernout
Wayne Knop

James English

Jeames English
Ardith Knop
John Turner
Kenzi Turner
Judy Turner

Richard Wadsworth
Zach Wadsworth
Bernie Trantham
Marian Trantham
Lou Asher

Morrie Holloway
Myrna Holloway
John Shinabarger
Ron Fernwalt
Bonnie Fernwalt

Jack Huss
Vera Huss

Don Koopman
Bill Cole
Dennis Sitzer

Harry Hauch
Jim Weir
Mike Watson
Hermit
Lloyd Gross

Pat King

Jan White

Dan Nuttal
Brianna Nuttal
Pat Sting

Ken Gigowski
Katie Gigowski
Ryan Baker
Kevin Andres
Conner Geil

Terry Wells
Larry Melton
Bette Melton
Steve Kozmiuk

8-07-2005
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177
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182
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Don Ward
Mary Brewbaker
Ed Dennis
Kevin Mallory
Andrea Mallory

Don Hammond
Robert Hammond
John Klingler
Kathy Klingler
Wayne Baughman

Patti McDougall
Lenny Brummel
A. J. Brummel
Dustin Brummel
Martin Porter



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

8-07-2005
191 Bob Bagby 236 Jason Jacobs
192 J. L. Hargis 237 Tom Berry
193 Michael Hulva 238 Erik Coopes
194 Al Brummel 239 West Coopes
195 Brfent Brummel 240 Don Nelson
196 Brian Heiss 241 Glenna Lou
197 Joseph German 242 Bud Thompson
198 Patty German 243 Betty Thompson
199 Tom Terrell 244 Jim Thompson
200 Ed Smallcombe 245 Jon Stamp
201 Reymundo Valle 246 Matt Hakkin
202 Bill Rupright 247 Amy Hakkin
203 Courtney Hurley 248 James Hakkin
204 Kurt Adams 249 Alyson Hakkin
205 Al Fayer 250 Donald Reau
206 Paul Miller 251 Carson Reau
207 Linda Miller 252 Rick Galloway
208 Dennis Wallace 253 Bonnie Galloway
209 Dave McCallem 254 Megan Galloway
210 Kaleb McCallem 255 John Fullerton
211 Kyle McCallem 256 Sherry Wolbers
212 Tim Baughman 257 Mike Hall
213 Tony Baughman 258 Norma Hall
214 Steve Hursey 259 Damian Delano
215 Dave Jone 260 Arron Mitchel
216 Andrew Driskel 261 Larry Boettcher
217 J. D. Good 262 * % & VOID * * *
218 Denny McNabb 263 Kevin Borgerding
219 Ernie Clark 264 Rachel Borgerding
220 T. Mingo 265 Orville Ramey
221 Wilmott Herrick 266 Carol Ramey
222 Burt Hillquist 267 Patrick Malloy
223 Gregory Johnston 268 Chuck LindenBach
224 Wayne Fritz 269 Jerry LindenBach
225 Craig Johnston 270 Patrick Clark
226 Dennis Priddy 271 Jonathan Clark
227 Rich Brown 272 Alex Clark
228 Larry Gentry 273 Amie Clark
229 Kim Best 274 Gary Kern
230 Linda Best 275 Allen Phipps
231 Rod VanCamp 276 Ron Groteler
232 Brandi Nichols 277 Sharon Groteler
233 Bob Lipsey 278 John Rice
234 Ron Grofvert 279 Tammy Rice

235 Ross Reeder 280 Derrick Brown
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

Paul Schumm
Kendra Clay
Alyda Clay
Zac Clay
John R. Gutt

Ron Smith
***VOID***
Paul VanderPloeg
J. L. Wolthois
Brent Montgomery

Andy Lang
DeAnna Lang
Joseph Lang
Matthew Lang
Levi Robinson

Bob Weck
Jerry Seymour
Brian Hooyer
Jeff Haag
Jade Eby

Bob Hill

Steven Johnson
Ruth Palmer
Jerry Schricker
Willie Schricker

Eric Hoskinson
Robbie Hoskinson
Steve Chapman
Jason Chapman
David Schnittker

Ben Kerkstra
Sue Kerkstra
Bill Youngs
John Snyder
Nicholar Snyder

Edward Anspach Jr.
Nelson Welch
Terry Hadanek
Roger Pierce
Leanne Pierce

Andy Rice
Adam Rice
Gary Cook
Michell Cook
Amber Cook

8-07-2005
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356
357
358
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360

361
362
363
364
365

366
367
368
369
370

Dave Kermeen

Rich Shinabarger
Kelly Shinabarger
Jim Holmes

Jeff Pell

Ray Burd
Alexis Kelly
Patrick Kelly
Jay Washburn
Bill Widmer

Calvin Meabon
Toni Meabon
Jack Davis
Tom Verburg
Mike Verburg

Lynn Kozik

Ron Gholson
Charles Hodges
Reggie Robinson
Ed Simpson

Clark Strader
David Fox

Megan Kozik
Michelle Hearing
Ron Hendricks

Jan Hendricks
Charles Tillery
Cheryl Tillery
Elizabeth Tillery
Michael Owens

Michelle Owens
John Micheal Owens
Dave Bosch

Pam Bosch

Brianna Bosch

Luke Bosch
Grant Bosch
Mike Dykstra
Sheila Dykstra
Anna Dykstra

Kelly Dykstra
Jonny Dykstra
Butch Ebersole
Sharon Ebersole
Therese LeSarge



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

8-07-2005
371 Joe LeSarge 416 Hal Gordenski
372 David Sparks 417 Steve Berry
373 David Sparks Sr. 418 Ryan Newbury
374 Ted Anderson 419 Carl Spidell
375 Dick Miller 420 Les VanDrie
376 Ken Nanzer 421 Mike Barnes
377 Norm Clore 422 Rich VanderMeulen
378 Dave Bosch 423 Mike Elliott
379 Evelyn Bosch 424 Joe Elliott
380 Dan Plaggemeyer 425 Karl Wilkins
381 Julie Plaggemeyer 426 Dean Haag
382 Matt Plaggemeyer 427 Sherri Haag
383 Kenneth Porritt 428 Deke Coopers
384 Michael Dougherty 429 Kris Coopers
385 Candee Dougherty 430 Kevin Coopers
386 Lizzy Dougherty 431 Eric Curtis
387 Curt Bassler 432 Kay Curtis
388 Josh Bassler 433 Jerry Seymour Jr.
389 Justin Bassler 434 Chris Sayers
390 Donnie Hamming 435 Caitlin Sayers
391 Dan Lepo 436 Bill Rose
392 Gale Berens 437 Steve Hough
393 Drew Berens 438 Alex Hough
394 John Dyer 439 Leon Hough
395 Ted Thelen 440 Dan Blaha
396 Mike Nanzer 441 Paul Rittenhouse
397 Beth Nanzer 442 Joel Freiberg
398 Kyle Nanzer 443 George Roberts
399 Ryan Nanzer 444 William Thurkettle
400 C. Gordon Elliott 445 Dawn Thurkettle
401 David Kloth 446 Brittany Thurkettle
402 Kenny Ellens 447 Christine Thurkettle
403 Kristine Kelly 448 Larry Wilson
404 Ethan Kelly 449 Lacey Wilson
405 Randy LaBerge 450 Lexis Wilson
406 Jim Tubergen 451 Mike Radke
407 Linda Tubergen 452 Tabatha Schwarz
408 Dick Yskes 453 Jessica Schwarz
409 David Oosterhouse 454 Bill Seymour
410 John Wilson 455 Liza Seymour
411 Gayle baker 456 Mike Iddings
412 Bobby Sims 457 Todd Iddings
413 Jerry Poley 458 Doug Rose
414 Don Rose 459 Jenny Rose

415 Jim Blumer 460 Aly Rose



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

LISTING OF COMPETIORS
8-07-2005

461 Mark Dickinson
462 JoAnn Dickinson
463 Wayne Ruthruff
464 Robin Ruthruff
465 Nicholas Ruthruff

466 Courtney Ruthruff
467 Abby Dougherty
468 Victoria Lucas
469 Linda Kloth

470 Lisa Ferner

471 Brandi Ferner



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

8-07-2005
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 92 25yd Offhand AMS
MATCH - 2 64 50yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 3 24 100yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 4 96 25yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 5 69 50yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 6 28 100yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 7 44 25yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 8 35 50yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 9 26 100yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 10 15 25yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 11 13 50yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 12 9 100yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 13 65 25yd Novelty
MATCH - 14 42 50yd Novelty
MATCH - 15 11 50yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 16 12 100yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 17 30 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 29 25yd Smoothbore
MATCH - 19 24 50yd Smoothbore
MATCH - 20 29 25yd Novice Offhand
MATCH - 21 19 50yd Novice Offhand
MATCH - 22 7 50yd Novice X-Stick
MATCH - 23 12 25yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 24 4 50yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 25 19 25yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 26 13 50yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 27 24 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 28 8 25yd Revolver
MATCH - 29 14 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 30 7 50yd Revolver
MATCH - 31 10 25yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 32 8 50yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 33 8 25yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 34 6 50yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 35 20 50yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 36 16 100yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 37 24 50yd X-Stick 0S8
MATCH - 38 15 100yd X-Stick 0S8
MATCH - 39 11 50yd Flint X-Stick

MATCH - 40 10 100yd Flint X-Stick



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

8-07-2005
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 41 15 50yd Bench AMS
MATCH - 42 11 100yd Bench AMS
MATCH - 43 15 50yd Bench OS
MATCH - 44 12 100yd Bench O0S
MATCH - 45 7 50yd Flint Bench O0S
MATCH - 46 6 100yd Flint Bench 0OS
MATCH - 47 28 25yd 0ld Timers
MATCH - 48 31 25yd Divorce Match
MATCH - 49 20 25yd NMLRA Scholarship
MATCH - 50 27 25yd Unlimited
MATCH - 51 25 50yd Unlimited
MATCH - 52 11 100yd Unlimited

1220 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Offhand AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

212
308
219
178
216

220
311
218
431
185

176
217
309
196
181

415
310
391
190
123

252
288
298
177
275

195
296
396
314
230

183
261
225
289
223

Steve Hursey
Bill Rose

Calvin Meabon
Brent Montgomery

Rich VanderMeulen

Tim Baughman
Steve Chapman
Ernie Clark
Ed Dennis
Andrew Driskel

T. Mingo

Ben Kerkstra
Denny McNabb
Eric Curtis
Wayne Baughman

Don Ward

J. D. Good
Jason Chapman
Brian Heiss
Don Hammond

Jim Blumer

David Schnittker
Dan Lepo

Martin Porter
Don Koopman

Rick Galloway
Paul VanderPloeg
Brian Hooyer
Mary Brewbaker
Allen Phipps

Brfent Brummel
Bob Weck

Mike Nanzer
John Snyder
Linda Best

John Klingler
Larry Boettcher
Craig Johnston
J. L. Wolthois
Gregory Johnston

46
45
45
45
45

44
44
44
44
44

44
44
44
43
43

43
43
43
43
43

42
42
42
42
42

42
41
41
41
41

41
41
40
40
40
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

25yd Offhand AMS

-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

227
242
355
229
316

182
274
215
400
321

339
326
187
399
421

394
278
273
281
384

221
222
280
340
442

201
235
191
194
331

299
246
423
418
411

Ron Smith

Les VanDrie
Sharon Groteler
Andy Lang

Paul Miller

Rich Brown
Bud Thompson
Michael Owens
Kim Best

Edward Anspach Jr.

Robert Hammond
Gary Kern

Dave Jone

C. Gordon Elliott
Andy Rice

Tom Verburg
Dave Kermeen
Lenny Brummel
Ryan Nanzer
Mike Barnes

John Dyer

John Rice

Amie Clark

Paul Schumm
Michael Dougherty

Wilmott Herrick
Burt Hillquist
Derrick Brown
Mike Verburg
Joel Freiberg

Reymundo Valle
Ross Reeder
Bob Bagby

Al Brummel

Ray Burd

Jeff Haag
Matt Hakkin
Mike Elliott
Ryan Newbury
Gayle baker

39
39
39
38
38

38
37
37
37
37

36
36
35
35
34

34
34
33
33
33

33
33
32
31
31

30
29
29
28
28

27
27
26
25
25
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Offhand AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 3 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

293
251
250
335
441

322
317

Patrick Clark
Ron Groteler
Jim Tubergen
A. J. Brummel
David Sparks

Joseph Lang
Carson Reau
Donald Reau
Bill Widmer
Paul Rittenhouse

Adam Rice
Nelson Welch

20
18
17
16
13

10
10
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd OffHand AMS

(2

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

310
436
217
213
255

178
214
298
212
181

280
220
185
184
206

261
281
196
229
326

309
415
314
275
270

299
183
290
384
288

201
321
123
400
230

Calvin Meabon
Steve Chapman
Andrew Driskel
Ernie Clark
Don Ward

David Schnittker
Bill Rose

J. D. Good

Tony Baughman
John Fullerton

Ed Dennis

Steve Hursey
Brian Hooyer
Tim Baughman
Don Hammond

Derrick Brown
T. Mingo

Wayne Baughman
Kathy Klingler
Paul Miller

Larry Boettcher
Paul Schumm
Brian Heiss

Kim Best

Dave Kermeen

Jason Chapman
Jim Blumer
John Snyder
Allen Phipps
Patrick Clark

Jeff Haag
John Klingler
Brent Montgomery

Michael Dougherty

Paul VanderPloeg

Reymundo Valle
Andy Rice
Don Koopman

C. Gordon Elliott

Linda Best

47
47
46
46
46

46
46
45
45
44

43
42
38
37
36

36
36
36
36
35

35
34
34
34
28

28
27
27
27
27

27
27
26
26
26
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(2)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

50yd OffHand AMS

-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

394
274
191
195
423

251
277
225
276
421

422
187
315
252
293

278
273
418
282

Andy Lang
Donald Reau
Les VanDrie
Bill Youngs

J. L. Wolthois

John Dyer

Gary Kern

Bob Bagby
Brfent Brummel
Mike Elliott

Carson Reau
Sharon Groteler
Craig Johnston
Ron Groteler
Mike Barnes

Rich VanderMeulen
Lenny Brummel
Nicholar Snyder
Rick Galloway
Joseph Lang

John Rice
Amie Clark
Ryan Newbury
Kendra Clay

24
19
19
18
18

18
18
17
17
17

17
17
16
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(3)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

100yd OffHand AMS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

214
321
217
310
436

400
415
288
229
230

290
176
220
394
261

336
277
276
278

Ernie Clark
Andrew Driskel
Ed Dennis
Wayne Baughman
Mary Brewbaker

Steve Hursey
Andy Rice

J. D. Good

David Schnittker
Bill Rose

C. Gordon Elliott
Jim Blumer

Paul VanderPloeg
Kim Best

Linda Best

Brent Montgomery
Don Ward

T. Mingo

John Dyer

Larry Boettcher

Calvin Meabon
Sharon Groteler
Ron Groteler
John Rice

40
39
39
37
36

36
36
34
34
33

31
24
23
22
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd OffHand OS

(4

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

185
425
308
400
206

230
177
214
212
255

314
217
329
229
318

216
218
201
183
184

225
227
242
196
213

220
176
288
290
298

336
191
195
415
384

Mike Nanzer
Ernie Clark

Ed Dennis
Patrick Kelly
David Schnittker

Wayne Baughman
Karl Wilkins
Steve Chapman

C. Gordon Elliott

Paul Miller

Linda Best
Mary Brewbaker
Steve Hursey
Tim Baughman
John Fullerton

John Snyder
J. D. Good
Jim Holmes
Kim Best
Terry Hadanek

Andrew Driskel
Denny McNabb

Reymundo Valle
John Klingler
Kathy Klingler

Craig Johnston
Rich Brown

Bud Thompson
Brian Heiss
Tony Baughman

T. Mingo

Don Ward

Paul VanderPloeg
Brent Montgomery
Brian Hooyer

Calvin Meabon
Bob Bagby
Brfent Brummel
Jim Blumer

Michael Dougherty

46
46
46
45
45

45
45
45
44
44

44
44
44
44
44

43
43
43
43
43

43
43
43
43
43

43
43
43
42
42

42
42
42
42
42
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd OffHand OS

(4

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

223
431
309
422
246

215
421
233
312
289

187
250
276
194
275

316
420
221
261
321

302
181
395
339
331

429
428
299
182
247

311
200
345
251
277

Gary Kern

Don Koopman
Burt Hillquist
Dave Kermeen
Andy Lang

Gregory Johnston
Eric Curtis

Jason Chapman
Rich VanderMeulen
Matt Hakkin

Dave Jone

Mike Barnes
Bob Lipsey

Sue Kerkstra
J. L. Wolthois

Lenny Brummel
Donald Reau
Ron Groteler
Al Brummel
Allen Phipps

Edward Anspach Jr.

Les VanDrie
Wilmott Herrick
Larry Boettcher
Andy Rice

Steven Johnson
Don Hammond
Ted Thelen

Tom Verburg
Ray Burd

Kris Coopers
Deke Coopers
Jeff Haag
Robert Hammond
Amy Hakkin

Ben Kerkstra

Ed Smallcombe
Ed Simpson
Carson Reau
Sharon Groteler

41
41
41
40
40

39
39
39
38
38

38
38
38
37
37

37
37
36
36
35

35
34
32
32
31

31
31
30
30
29

28
28
27
26
26
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd OffHand OS

(4

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 3 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

248
282
295
402
296

293
334
236
188
372

373

Ryan Nanzer
Steve Berry
Jade Eby
Ryan Newbury
Tom Berry

James Hakkin
Kendra Clay
Levi Robinson
Kenny Ellens
Bob Weck

Joseph Lang
Jay Washburn
Jason Jacobs
A. J. Brummel
David Sparks

David Sparks Sr.

21
20
17
16
15

14
12
12
11
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd OffHand OS

(5

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

336
308
230
310
289

422
220
326
314
206

225
178
181
215
290

309
217
196
298
311

185
229
421
333
187

396
216
183
428
201

123
275
237
250
274

Steve Hursey

C. Gordon Elliott
Tim Baughman
Ernie Clark

Bill Rose

Calvin Meabon
Steve Chapman
Linda Best

David Schnittker
J. L. Wolthois

Rich VanderMeulen
T. Mingo

Dave Kermeen

John Snyder

Paul Miller

Craig Johnston
Ed Dennis

Don Hammond

Dave Jone

Brent Montgomery

Jason Chapman
J. D. Good
Brian Heiss
Brian Hooyer
Ben Kerkstra

Wayne Baughman
Kim Best

Mike Barnes
Patrick Kelly
Lenny Brummel

Mike Nanzer
Andrew Driskel
John Klingler
Deke Coopers
Reymundo Valle

Don Koopman
Allen Phipps
Tom Berry
Donald Reau
Gary Kern

46
46
45
44
44

44
44
44
43
43

43
42
42
40
36

36
36
36
36
36

35
34
34
34
34

33
33
32
28
27

27
27
27
27
27
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd OffHand OS

(5

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

233
184
276
420
195

337
288
177
291
191

321
302
417
395
340

194
251
295
277
296

418
345
293
315

Tom Verburg
Eric Curtis
Kenny Ellens
Joel Freiberg
Larry Boettcher

Bob Lipsey
Kathy Klingler
Ron Groteler
Les VanDrie
Brfent Brummel

Toni Meabon

Paul VanderPloeg
Mary Brewbaker
Andy Lang

Bob Bagby

Andy Rice
Steven Johnson
Steve Berry
Ted Thelen
Mike Verburg

Al Brummel
Carson Reau
Levi Robinson
Sharon Groteler
Bob Weck

Ryan Newbury
Ed Simpson
Joseph Lang
Nicholar Snyder

26
26
26
26
25

25
19
17
17
17

17
16
16
16
16

16
10
10
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd OffHand OS

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

308
217
220
229
310

400
214
183
206
177

290
176
345
321
185

336
261
237
311
276

296
288
277

Andrew Driskel
Ed Dennis

John Fullerton
Jim Blumer
Ernie Clark

Steve Chapman

J. D. Good
T. Mingo
Kim Best

David Schnittker

C. Gordon Elliott

Steve Hursey
John Klingler
Paul Miller
Mary Brewbaker

Brent Montgomery
Don Ward

Ed Simpson

Andy Rice

Wayne Baughman

Calvin Meabon
Larry Boettcher
Tom Berry

Ben Kerkstra
Ron Groteler

Bob Weck
Paul VanderPloeg
Sharon Groteler

38
37
37
35
35

34
33
33
32
31

30
27
27
22
20

18
18
18
15
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

C7)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

25yd Flint OffHand

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

178
339
291
242
220

176
310
240
222
181

184
224
326
129
265

216
233
183
177
288

400
396
223
336
355

261
185
229
245
274

395
391
442
296
295

Steve Hursey
Tony Baughman
Steve Chapman
Ernie Clark
Roger Pierce

Ed Dennis
Tom Verburg
Andy Lang
Bud Thompson
T. Mingo

Don Ward

David Schnittker
Don Nelson

Burt Hillquist
Don Hammond

Kathy Klingler
Wayne Fritz
Dave Kermeen
Hermit

Orville Ramey

Andrew Driskel
Bob Lipsey

John Klingler
Mary Brewbaker
Paul VanderPloeg

C. Gordon Elliott
Mike Nanzer
Gregory Johnston
Calvin Meabon
Michael Owens

Larry Boettcher
Wayne Baughman
Kim Best

Jon Stamp

Gary Kern

Ted Thelen
Dan Lepo

Joel Freiberg
Bob Weck

Levi Robinson

44
43
43
43
43

43
43
43
43
43

42
40
40
40
40

40
39
39
39
39

39
39
39
39
37

37
37
36
36
34

33
31
26
25
23
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

( 7 ) 25yd Flint OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
123 Don Koopman 22 0
321 Andy Rice 20 0
278 John Rice 18 0
217 J. D. Good 13 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(8)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

50yd Flint OffHand

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

396
178
336
319
326

308
220
274
213
184

288
265
216
233
242

261
227
240
245
400

183
229
355
181
185

177
217
395
321
278

Tom Verburg
Ernie Clark
David Schnittker
Hermit

Don Ward

Mike Nanzer
Ed Dennis
Calvin Meabon
Roger Pierce
Dave Kermeen

Steve Chapman
T. Mingo
Gary Kern
Tony Baughman
Kathy Klingler

Paul VanderPloeg
Orville Ramey
Andrew Driskel
Bob Lipsey

Bud Thompson

Larry Boettcher
Rich Brown

Don Nelson

Jon Stamp

C. Gordon Elliott

John Klingler
Kim Best
Michael Owens
Don Hammond
Wayne Baughman

Mary Brewbaker
J. D. Good
Ted Thelen
Andy Rice

John Rice

46
45
44
44
43

43
43
42
42
42

42
41
40
40
40

39
39
38
38
38

38
37
37
37
35

33
32
32
26
25
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd Flint OffHand

(9)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

178
308
176
219
310

339
290
240
216
129

326
265
245
400
288

261
321
185
336
217

274

T. Mingo

John Klingler
Kim Best

Roger Pierce
Kathy Klingler

Ed Dennis

Steve Chapman
Don Ward

Ernie Clark
David Schnittker

Tom Verburg
Brent Montgomery
Don Nelson
Andrew Driskel
Hermit

Dave Kermeen
Orville Ramey

Jon Stamp

C. Gordon Elliott
Paul VanderPloeg

Larry Boettcher
Andy Rice

Wayne Baughman
Calvin Meabon
J. D. Good

Gary Kern

43
43
43
42
41

41
41
39
39
37

35
35
33
33
33

31
30
30
29
24

14
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Women OffHand

(10 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

180
256
303
266
241

353
320
247
300
397

Mary Brewbaker
Toni Meabon
Kathy Klingler
Patti McDougall
Linda Best

Andrea Mallory
Sherry Wolbers
Ruth Palmer
Carol Ramey
Glenna Lou

Cheryl Tillery
Leanne Pierce
Amy Hakkin
Jade Eby

Beth Nanzer

40
39
39
35
34

33
29
27
18
17

[oNeoNoNoNo] OO oo
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Women OffHand

(11)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

303
241
256
337
266

320
353
397

Linda Best
Kathy Klingler
Mary Brewbaker
Sue Kerkstra
Patti McDougall

Ruth Palmer
Glenna Lou
Sherry Wolbers
Toni Meabon
Carol Ramey

Leanne Pierce
Cheryl Tillery
Beth Nanzer

39
38
36
34
30

25
21

O O o oN
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(12 ) 100yd Women OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 230 Linda Best 44 0
2nd 337 Toni Meabon 44 0
3rd 184 Kathy Klingler 42 0
4th 256 Sherry Wolbers 39 0
5th 186 Patti McDougall 37 0
-——= 353 Cheryl Tillery 37 0
266 Carol Ramey 34 0

177 Mary Brewbaker 21 0

320 Leanne Pierce 6 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(13

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Novelty

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

183
220
217
212
400

206
308
240
431
185

310
391
195
326
336

186
314
196
289
299

291
216
339
298
250

318
190
241
293
215

222
227
194
225
230

Ernie Clark
Steve Hursey
Kim Best

Ed Dennis
Reymundo Valle

John Klingler

T. Mingo

J. D. Good

Tim Baughman

C. Gordon Elliott

Paul Miller
Steve Chapman
Don Nelson
Eric Curtis
Wayne Baughman

David Schnittker
Dan Lepo

Brfent Brummel
Dave Kermeen
Calvin Meabon

Patti McDougall
John Snyder
Brian Heiss

J. L. Wolthois
Jeff Haag

Andy Lang
Andrew Driskel
Tom Verburg
Brian Hooyer
Donald Reau

Terry Hadanek
Martin Porter
Glenna Lou
Joseph Lang
Dave Jone

Burt Hillquist
Rich Brown
Al Brummel
Craig Johnston
Linda Best

46
46
45
40
39

39
38
38
38
38

37
37
29
28
28

28
28
28
28
28

28
27
27
27
27

26
20
19
19
19

18
18
18
18
18
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Novelty

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

184
284
251
311
337

395
353
252
273
187

423
191
306
236
275

300
417
418
237
384

Don Koopman
Gary Kern

Paul Schumm
Beth Nanzer

Paul VanderPloeg

Kathy Klingler
Zac Clay
Carson Reau
Ben Kerkstra
Toni Meabon

Ted Thelen
Cheryl Tillery
Rick Galloway
Amie Clark
Lenny Brummel

Mike Elliott
Bob Bagby

Eric Hoskinson
Jason Jacobs
Allen Phipps

Jade Eby
Steve Berry
Ryan Newbury
Tom Berry

Michael Dougherty
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(14

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

50yd Novelty

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

274
353
309
212
229

400
195
395
176
255

310
308
187
217
183

288
201
417
237
283

289
251
299
185
220

250
230
215
186
188

213
322
321
191
194

Ed Dennis
Steve Hursey
Bill Rose

Dave Kermeen
Andrew Driskel

Gary Kern
Cheryl Tillery
Jason Chapman
Tim Baughman
Kim Best

C. Gordon Elliott
Brfent Brummel
Ted Thelen

Don Ward

John Fullerton

David Schnittker
Steve Chapman
Lenny Brummel

J. D. Good

John Klingler

Paul VanderPloeg
Reymundo Valle
Steve Berry

Tom Berry

Alyda Clay

J. L. Wolthois
Carson Reau
Jeff Haag
Wayne Baughman
T. Mingo

Donald Reau
Linda Best

Dave Jone

Patti McDougall
A. J. Brummel

Tony Baughman
Adam Rice
Andy Rice
Bob Bagby
Al Brummel

26
19
18
18
18

17
17
17
17
16

16
16
10
10
10

10
10
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(14 ) 50yd Novelty
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
423 Mike Elliott 0 0

196 Brian Heiss 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Rifled Musket

( 15

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

256
213
255
220
261

237

Bill Rose
Steve Chapman
Rich Brown
Wayne Baughman
Dave Kermeen

Sherry Wolbers
Tony Baughman
John Fullerton
T. Mingo

Larry Boettcher

Tom Berry

42
41
41
38
31

26
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd Rifled Musket

(16 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

237
326
185
213
255

318
261

Steve Chapman
Rich Brown
Bill Rose

T. Mingo
Sherry Wolbers

Tom Berry

Dave Kermeen
Wayne Baughman
Tony Baughman
John Fullerton

Terry Hadanek
Larry Boettcher

41
39
37
35
32

31
23
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(17 25yd Trade Gun

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

330
336
265
129
213

368
183
224
242
202

278
237
286
212
266

222
233
261
241
369

184
246
293
298
291

Gregory Johnston
Jon Stamp

Don Nelson

T. Mingo

Kim Best

Jeff Pell
Calvin Meabon
Orville Ramey
Hermit

Tony Baughman

Butch Ebersole
John Klingler
Wayne Fritz
Bud Thompson
Bill Rupright

John Rice
Tom Berry
Ron Smith
Tim Baughman
Carol Ramey

Burt Hillquist
Bob Lipsey
Larry Boettcher
Glenna Lou
Sharon Ebersole

Kathy Klingler
Matt Hakkin
Joseph Lang
Brian Hooyer
Andy Lang

46
46
44
43
43

43
43
42
42
41

40
39
38
37
37

34
34
34
33
32

32
30
21
21
19
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(18 25yd Smoothbore

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

223
177
227
202
245

183
318
233
220
213

222
286
256
278
336

212
184
368
224
261

241
369
246
129

Don Ward

John Fullerton
Kim Best

Bud Thompson
Don Nelson

Gregory Johnston
Mary Brewbaker
Rich Brown

Bill Rupright
Jon Stamp

John Klingler
Terry Hadanek
Bob Lipsey

T. Mingo

Tony Baughman

Burt Hillquist
Ron Smith
Sherry Wolbers
John Rice
Calvin Meabon

Tim Baughman
Kathy Klingler
Butch Ebersole
Wayne Fritz
Larry Boettcher

Glenna Lou
Sharon Ebersole
Matt Hakkin
Hermit

45
44
44
44
44

44
43
42
38
38

38
38
37
35
35

35
35
35
34
33

27
26
25
25

O O O oo O O O oo O O OO [oNeoNoNoNo] OO oN

O O O o



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(19 50yd Smoothbore

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

213
229
222
240
261

177
220
255
368
256

224
286
241
184
183

129
245
369
202

Don Ward

Gregory Johnston
Bud Thompson
John Rice

Terry Hadanek

Tony Baughman
Kim Best

Burt Hillquist
Don Nelson
Larry Boettcher

Mary Brewbaker
T. Mingo

John Fullerton
Butch Ebersole
Sherry Wolbers

Wayne Fritz
Ron Smith
Glenna Lou
Kathy Klingler
John Klingler

Hermit

Jon Stamp
Sharon Ebersole
Bill Rupright

36
34
34
34
33

32
30
28
28
27

26
26
23
21
20

17
17
11
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Novice Offhand

( 20

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

299
181
190
339
431

340
417
182
302
266

321
306
241
136
221

300
280
395
402
251

188
424
418
296

Bud Thompson
Gary Kern

Jim Blumer

Ron Smith
Cheryl Tillery

Jeff Haag

Don Hammond
Martin Porter
Tom Verburg
Eric Curtis

Mike Verburg
Steve Berry
Robert Hammond
Steven Johnson
Carol Ramey

Andy Rice

Eric Hoskinson
Glenna Lou

Ken Gigowski
Wilmott Herrick

Jade Eby
Derrick Brown
Ted Thelen
Kenny Ellens
Carson Reau

A. J. Brummel
Joe Elliott
Ryan Newbury
Bob Weck

40
40
40
39
39

38
36
34
34
34

30
29
28
28
25

22
21
19
18
18

16
12
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Novice Offhand

(21

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

181
241
266
299
339

418
188
251
302
296

182
417
136
424

Andy Rice

Gary Kern

Jim Blumer
Cheryl Tillery
Ted Thelen

Don Hammond
Glenna Lou
Carol Ramey
Jeff Haag
Tom Verburg

Ryan Newbury
A. J. Brummel
Carson Reau
Steven Johnson
Bob Weck

Robert Hammond
Steve Berry
Ken Gigowski
Joe Elliott

40
38
36
31
30

27
27
23
22
21

21
21
18
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(22 ) 50yd Novice X-Stick
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 181 Don Hammond 48 1
2nd 415 Jim Blumer 477 1
3rd 311 Ben Kerkstra 47 0
4th 286 Ron Smith 46 1
5th 182 Robert Hammond 41 0
457 Todd Iddings 36 0

o

299 Jeff Haag 34



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Youth X-Stick

(23)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

362
307
366
272
430

361
271

West Coopes
Anna Dykstra
Dustin Brummel
Jade Eby
Brianna Bosch

Grant Bosch
Robbie Hoskinson
Kelly Dykstra
Alex Clark

Kevin Coopers

Luke Bosch
Jonathan Clark

24
23
22
22
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1st
2nd
3rd
4th

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

( 24 ) 50yd Youth X-Stick
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
West Coopes 41 0
Dustin Brummel 37 0
Jade Eby 15 0
Kevin Coopers 5 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Junior OffHand

(25)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

334
137
305
457
354

284
315
283
238
300

235
188
424
236

Jason Chapman
Ryan Nanzer
Carson Reau
Joseph Lang
Steven Johnson

Jay Washburn
Katie Gigowski
Willie Schricker
Todd Iddings
Elizabeth Tillery

Zac Clay
Nicholar Snyder
Alyda Clay

Erik Coopes
Jade Eby

Ross Reeder
A. J. Brummel
Joe Elliott
Jason Jacobs

36
36
34
33
27

26
24
17
17
17

16
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Junior OffHand

(26)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

293
188
354
305
284

302
424
300

Jason Chapman
Ryan Nanzer
Todd Iddings
Erik Coopes
Carson Reau

Joseph Lang

A. J. Brummel
Elizabeth Tillery
Willie Schricker
Zac Clay

Steven Johnson
Joe Elliott
Jade Eby

31
25
17
17
14

(&)
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

326
415
291
396
278

286
336
400
337
183

184
322
261
298
274

341
230
293
221

T. Mingo

Kim Best

Don Hammond
John Fullerton
Wayne Baughman

Dave Kermeen
Jim Blumer
Andy Lang
Mike Nanzer
John Rice

Ron Smith
Calvin Meabon

C. Gordon Elliott

Toni Meabon
John Klingler

Kathy Klingler
Adam Rice

Larry Boettcher
Brian Hooyer
Gary Kern

Lynn Kozik
Linda Best
Joseph Lang
Wilmott Herrick

89
87
85
83
83

82
80
79
71
71

68
67
67
66
65

58
55
44
42
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Revolver

(28)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

261
237
322

Kim Best
T. Mingo
Dave Kermeen
Mike Nanzer
John Rice

Larry Boettcher
Tom Berry
Adam Rice

73
54
45
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o O



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(29)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

255
278
318
261
400

274
337
322
283

T. Mingo

Kim Best

Dave Kermeen
Wayne Baughman
Jim Blumer

John Fullerton
John Rice

Terry Hadanek
Larry Boettcher
C. Gordon Elliott

Gary Kern
Toni Meabon
Adam Rice
Alyda Clay

60
52
51
50
47

32
27
15
13
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

( 30 ) 50yd Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 220 T. Mingo 77 0
2nd 229 Kim Best 77 0
3rd 326 Dave Kermeen 71 0
4th 278 John Rice 70 1
5th 261 Larry Boettcher 70 0
213 Tony Baughman 68 0
322 Adam Rice 28 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Flint Pistol

(31)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

341
183
184
336
400

Kim Best

T. Mingo

John Rice

Dave Kermeen
Larry Boettcher

Lynn Kozik

John Klingler
Kathy Klingler
Calvin Meabon

C. Gordon Elliott

78
72
65
64
60
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Flint Pistol

(32)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

278
341
261

Kim Best

T. Mingo

Dave Kermeen

C. Gordon Elliott
John Klingler

John Rice
Lynn Kozik
Larry Boettcher

50
34
33
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Women Pstl/Rev

(33)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

186
180
177

Sherry Wolbers
Toni Meabon
Kathy Klingler
Linda Best
Carol Ramey

Patti McDougall
Andrea Mallory
Mary Brewbaker

72
57
47
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

( 34 ) 50yd Women Pstl/Rev

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 186 Patti McDougall 58 1
2nd 230 Linda Best 50 0
3rd 184 Kathy Klingler 45 0
4th 256 Sherry Wolbers 44 0
5th 266 Carol Ramey 25 0

337 Toni Meabon 19 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd X-Stick AMS

( 35

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

217
308
415
218
195

185
216
194
182
201

299
181
188
196
187

Ed Dennis
Ernie Clark

David Schnittker

Michael Hulva
Jason Chapman

J. D. Good
Steve Chapman
Jim Blumer
Denny McNabb
Brfent Brummel

Wayne Baughman
Andrew Driskel
Al Brummel

Robert Hammond
Reymundo Valle

Jeff Haag

Don Hammond
A. J. Brummel
Brian Heiss
Lenny Brummel

48
48
48
48
48

47
47
47
46
46

46
46
45
36
28
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd X-Stick AMS

(36)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

193
308
217
185
196

187
194
182
195
309

333

Denny McNabb
David Schnittker
Andrew Driskel
Ed Dennis

Ernie Clark

Michael Hulva
Steve Chapman
J. D. Good
Wayne Baughman
Brian Heiss

Lenny Brummel
Al Brummel
Robert Hammond
Brfent Brummel
Jason Chapman

Patrick Kelly

45
44
44
43
42

38
36
33
32
29
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd X-Stick OS

( 37

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

185
308
193
286
217

218
345
196
194
187

195
220
309
310
299

288
189
266
188

Don Ward

Don Hammond
Ed Dennis
Reymundo Valle
Andrew Driskel

Wayne Baughman
Steve Chapman
Michael Hulva
Ron Smith

J. D. Good

Denny McNabb
Ed Simpson
Brian Heiss
Al Brummel
Lenny Brummel

Brfent Brummel
T. Mingo

Jason Chapman
David Schnittker
Jeff Haag

Paul VanderPloeg
Dustin Brummel
Carol Ramey

A. J. Brummel

47
47
47
46
46

45
45
44
43
42

37
36
36
35
34

28
26
25
25
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd X-Stick O0S

(38)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

193
188
308
216
218

345
194
288
195
299

Don Ward

T. Mingo

Wayne Baughman
Ed Dennis

J. D. Good

Michael Hulva
A. J. Brummel
Steve Chapman
Andrew Driskel
Denny McNabb

Ed Simpson

Al Brummel

Paul VanderPloeg
Brfent Brummel
Jeff Haag

42
40
39
39
37

32
30
18
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Flint X-Stick

( 39

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

213
311
185
193
194

415

Ed Dennis

Don Ward

T. Mingo
Andrew Driskel
Denny McNabb

Tony Baughman
Ben Kerkstra
Wayne Baughman
Michael Hulva
Al Brummel

Jim Blumer

43
38
36
35
18
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd Flint X-Stick

(40 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

220
213
216
185
334

Don Ward
Ed Dennis
Michael Hulva
Ben Kerkstra
Denny McNabb

T. Mingo

Tony Baughman

Andrew Driskel
Wayne Baughman
Jay Washburn

38
32
29
17
12
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Bench AMS

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

194
206
213
187
215

220
195
189
196
299

Steve Hursey
Ed Dennis
Wayne Baughman
Michael Hulva
A. J. Brummel

Al Brummel
Paul Miller
Tony Baughman
Lenny Brummel
Dave Jone

T. Mingo
Brfent Brummel
Dustin Brummel
Brian Heiss
Jeff Haag

43
41
41
40
39

38
36
30
19
18
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd Bench AMS

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

187
206
194
220
188

195

Steve Hursey
Michael Hulva
Wayne Baughman
Ed Dennis
Brian Heiss

Lenny Brummel
Paul Miller
Al Brummel

T. Mingo

A. J. Brummel

Brfent Brummel

42
42
41
41
32

25
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

50yd Bench OS

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

220
215
345
196
195

187
188
194
189
299

Steve Hursey
Paul Miller
Wayne Baughman
Michael Hulva
Ed Dennis

T. Mingo

Dave Jone

Ed Simpson
Brian Heiss
Brfent Brummel

Lenny Brummel
A. J. Brummel
Al Brummel
Dustin Brummel
Jeff Haag

43
35
35
35
34

33
31
29
27
17
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd Bench OS

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

178
206
213
345
195

187
188

Steve Hursey
Ernie Clark
Michael Hulva
Wayne Baughman
T. Mingo

Ed Dennis

Paul Miller
Tony Baughman
Ed Simpson
Brfent Brummel

Lenny Brummel
A. J. Brummel

41
41
41
25
24

15
14
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(45 ) 50yd Flint Bench OS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 214 Steve Hursey 49 0
2nd 178 Ed Dennis 46 0
3rd 193 Michael Hulva 46 0
4th 206 Paul Miller 41 0
5th 185 Wayne Baughman 40 1
220 T. Mingo 38 0

o

213 Tony Baughman 36



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(46 ) 100yd Flint Bench OS

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 214 Steve Hursey 48 0
2nd 178 Ed Dennis 46 0
3rd 213 Tony Baughman 41 0
4th 220 T. Mingo 33 0
5th 185 Wayne Baughman 33 0

206 Paul Miller 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

(47 25yd 0ld Timers

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

216
185
242
193
318

340
303
250
123
267

275
286
224
227
345

194
266
191
261
245

182
237
406

Ed Dennis

Ernie Clark
David Schnittker
Dave Kermeen

T. Mingo

Andrew Driskel
Wayne Baughman
Bud Thompson

Michael Hulva
Terry Hadanek

Mike Verburg
Ruth Palmer
Donald Reau
Don Koopman
Patrick Malloy

Allen Phipps
Ron Smith
Wayne Fritz
Rich Brown
Ed Simpson

Al Brummel
Carol Ramey

Bob Bagby

Larry Boettcher
Jon Stamp

Robert Hammond
Tom Berry
Jim Tubergen

44
44
42
42
42

41
41
41
40
39

39
39
39
38
36

36
36
34
33
31

29
27
25
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd Divorce Match

( 48

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

266
265
319
270
273

336
337
320
311
312

247
246
241
240
278

277
300
299
281
282

252

Sherry Wolbers

John Fullerton
Mary Brewbaker
Don Ward

Patti McDougall
Wayne Baughman
Linda Best

Kim Best

Kathy Klingler
John Klingler

Carol Ramey
Orville Ramey
Roger Pierce
Patrick Clark
Amie Clark

Calvin Meabon
Toni Meabon

Leanne Pierce
Ben Kerkstra
Sue Kerkstra

Amy Hakkin
Matt Hakkin
Glenna Lou
Don Nelson
John Rice

Sharon Groteler
Jade Eby

Jeff Haag

Paul Schumm
Kendra Clay

Rick Galloway

77
77
75
75
75

75
75
75
73
73

65
65
61
61
54

54
51
51
44
44

33
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

25yd NMLRA Scholarship

(49)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

314
435
216
186
230

191
274
183
215
286

399
227
332
184
384

Steve Hursey
Bill Rose

Ed Dennis

Tim Baughman
Wayne Baughman

John Snyder
Caitlin Sayers
Andrew Driskel
Patti McDougall
Linda Best

Bob Bagby
Gary Kern
John Klingler
Dave Jone
Ron Smith

Ryan Nanzer
Rich Brown
Alexis Kelly
Kathy Klingler

Michael Dougherty

35
35
34
34
33

32
27
27
27
26

25
17
16
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

( 50

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Unlimited

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

310
213
415
212
220

194
195
309
308
384

337
274
123
186
318

275
339
261
196
299

373
372

Ed Dennis
Ernie Clark

J. D. Good
Wayne Baughman
Steve Hursey

David Schnittker
Tony Baughman
Jim Blumer

Tim Baughman

T. Mingo

Al Brummel

Brfent Brummel
Jason Chapman
Steve Chapman
Michael Dougherty

Toni Meabon
Gary Kern

Don Koopman
Patti McDougall
Terry Hadanek

Allen Phipps
Tom Verburg
Larry Boettcher
Brian Heiss
Jeff Haag

David Sparks Sr.
David Sparks

44
44
43
43
43

43
43
43
42
42

42
42
41
41
39

39
37
34
33
28
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

( 51 50yd Unlimited

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

310
219
308
217
213

415
185
274
337
195

186
212
275
194
261

123
417
299
334
225

Steve Hursey
Ed Dennis
Bill Rose
Jason Chapman
T. Mingo

David Schnittker
Ernie Clark
Steve Chapman

J. D. Good

Tony Baughman

Jim Blumer
Wayne Baughman
Gary Kern

Toni Meabon
Brfent Brummel

Patti McDougall
Tim Baughman
Allen Phipps

Al Brummel
Larry Boettcher

Don Koopman
Steve Berry
Jeff Haag

Jay Washburn
Craig Johnston

47
45
45
44
44

43
37
36
35
35

34
28
19
18
18

18
17
17
16
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2005

100yd Unlimited

( 52

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 8-07-2005
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

310
309
337
186
185

261

Ed Dennis
Ernie Clark
J. D. Good

T. Mingo
Steve Chapman

David Schnittker
Jason Chapman
Toni Meabon
Patti McDougall
Wayne Baughman

Larry Boettcher

35
34
32
23
20

20
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